FORM PTO-16/8A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-19-2000



101362487

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissions of Betaste and Trademarks: Bloom record the effect of an include a commission of the commission of th						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
Submission Type 5.4.00	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID#	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party						
	Month Day Year					
Name CHOICEPOINT DIRECT, INC.	04 19 2000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion ILLINOIS					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name CHOICEPOINT ASSET COMPANY						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 300 DELAWARE AVENUE						
Address (line 2) SUITE 900						
Address (line 3) WILMINGTON	DE 19801					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic						
<u> </u>	· ·					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion DELAWARE					

05/18/2

01 FC:46 02 FC:46

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page	Page 2				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
Domestic Represe	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2157						
Name KRIS	STIN L. BURNS					
Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP						
Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 2400						
Address (line 3) ATLANTA, GA 30308						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.						
	ation Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ark Application Number <u>or </u> the Registration N					
Trademark	Application Number(s)		on Number(s)			
		1231297				
		1451291				
Number of Propos	rties	4	·			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00						
Method of Paym	N	Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Sig	gnature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kristin L.	Burns	ation 3	5/2/00			
Name of Pers		Signature	Date Signed			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ChoicePoint Direct Inc., an Illinois corporation, with a principal office at 1909 East Cornell, Peoria, Illinois 61615 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations specified on Exhibit A (the "Marks").

In connection with the restructuring of Assignor and/or its affiliates, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to ChoicePoint Asset Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and consent to register the Marks that are the subject of pending applications.

Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further requests that all official documents and communications relating to the Marks or the registrations therefor issue and deliver to Assignee. Assignor shall execute any other documents which Assignee deems necessary to effectuate the terms of this assignment or to fully exploit and/or enforce the rights hereby assigned.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor has hereunto caused its name to be signed this 19th day of 1200.

ASSIGNOR: CHOICEPOINT DIRECT INC.

Name: J. Michael de Janes

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

COUNTY OF FULLOW

SS.

On this Othday of October 1, 2000, before me personally appeared T. Michael de Tones, the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it as a free act on and for the purposes hereof, and is an authorized representative of ChoicePoint Direct Inc., the Assignor above named, on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (0 - 24 - 00)

ATL/690770.1

EXHIBIT A

Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
UNITED WIRE SERVICE	U.S.A.	03/15/83	1231297
MCB MAGAZINE COLLECTION BUREAU	U.S.A.	08/04/97	1451291

ATL/690770.1

RECORDED: 05/04/2000